

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs and Asphalt Surface Treatment, South Central South Dakota AST Package

North Point Recreation Area, Pease Creek Recreation Area, South Shore Lakeside Use Area and Spillway Lakeside Use Area

GFP Project No. NPnt20Pt, Peas20Pt, Ssho20Pb, Spil20Ma, OSE# G2119--23X/DEL

Bid Opening Date: May 9, 2019, 3:00 PM CDT

North Point RA - NPnt20Pt				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Simon Contractors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00				
1.01	Unclass Excavation, Digouts	CY	637.6	\$40.00	\$25,504.00	\$100.00	\$63,760.00				
1.02	Base Course	Ton	695.8	\$55.00	\$38,269.00	\$100.00	\$69,580.00				
1.03	Asphalt Concr Comp, Type E2	Ton	715.3	\$165.00	\$118,024.50	\$180.00	\$128,754.00				
1.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	27.4	\$1,000.00	\$27,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$38,360.00				
1.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$375.00				
1.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surf. Treatment	Ton	189.3	\$725.00	\$137,242.50	\$835.00	\$158,065.50				
1.07	Type 2A OR Type 2B Aggregate	Ton	1,571.90	\$80.00	\$125,752.00	\$95.00	\$149,330.50				
1.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	150,601	\$0.30	\$45,180.30	\$0.15	\$22,590.15				
1.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	42,272	\$0.75	\$31,704.00	\$0.75	\$31,704.00				
1.10	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	LF	17,038	\$0.75	\$12,778.50	\$0.75	\$12,778.50				
1.11	Pavement Mark Handicap Symbol	EA	14	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$160.00	\$2,240.00				
1.12	Pavement Marking White Arrow	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$640.00				
1.13	Flagging	Hour	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00				
1.14	Traffic Control Signs	Units	372	\$3.00	\$1,116.00	\$2.10	\$781.20				
1.15	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$629,270.80		\$823,608.85				

Alternate 1 - Fog Seal Entrance Road/Swim Beach Road				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Simon Contractors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.16	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	11.7	\$1,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,380.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1					\$11,700.00		\$16,380.00				

Pease Creek RA – Peas20Pt				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Simon Contractors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
2.01	Unclass Excavation, Digouts	CY	107.1	\$40.00	\$4,284.00	\$130.00	\$13,923.00				
2.02	Base Course	Ton	138.7	\$55.00	\$7,628.50	\$100.00	\$13,870.00				
2.03	Asphalt Concr Comp, Type E2	Ton	71.9	\$165.00	\$11,863.50	\$300.00	\$21,570.00				
2.04	SS-1h of CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	5.4	\$1,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,800.00				
2.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$125.00				
2.06	CRS-2P Asphalt - Surf. Treat.	Ton	26.2	\$725.00	\$18,995.00	\$950.00	\$24,890.00				
2.07	Type 2A OR Type 2B Aggregate	Ton	217.5	\$80.00	\$17,400.00	\$180.00	\$39,150.00				
2.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	18,123	\$0.30	\$5,436.90	\$0.20	\$3,624.60				
2.09	Flagging	Hour	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00				
2.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.10	\$462.00				
2.11	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$86,317.90		\$156,664.60				

South Shore LUA – Ssho20Pb				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Simon Contractors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00				
3.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	21.9	\$40.00	\$876.00	\$160.00	\$3,504.00				
3.02	Base Course	Ton	84.2	\$55.00	\$4,631.00	\$100.00	\$8,420.00				
3.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	Ton	58.3	\$165.00	\$9,619.50	\$240.00	\$13,992.00				
3.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	5.7	\$1,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,120.00				
3.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00				
3.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surf. Treat.	Ton	27.4	\$725.00	\$19,865.00	\$850.00	\$23,290.00				
3.07	Type 2A OR Type 2B Aggregate	Ton	227	\$80.00	\$18,160.00	\$110.00	\$24,970.00				
3.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	18,913	\$0.30	\$5,673.90	\$0.20	\$3,782.60				
3.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	4,426	\$0.75	\$3,319.50	\$0.75	\$3,319.50				
3.10	Pavement Mark. Handicap Sym.	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$640.00				

3.11	Flagging	Hour	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00				
3.12	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.10	\$462.00				
3.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$83,704.90		\$112,675.10				

Spillway LUA – Spil20Ma

Bids Received:

				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Simon Contractors					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
4.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00				
4.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	17.2	\$40.00	\$688.00	\$200.00	\$3,440.00				
4.02	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type E2	Ton	97.3	\$165.00	\$16,054.50	\$220.00	\$21,406.00				
4.03	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00				
4.04	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00				
4.05	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surf. Treat.	Ton	9.7	\$725.00	\$7,032.50	\$900.00	\$8,730.00				
4.06	Type 2A OR Type 2B Aggregate	Ton	80.3	\$80.00	\$6,424.00	\$140.00	\$11,242.00				
4.07	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	6,684	\$0.30	\$2,005.20	\$0.25	\$1,671.00				
4.08	Flagging	Hour	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00				
4.09	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.10	\$462.00				
4.10	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$45,364.20		\$65,726.00				

TOTAL BASE BID	\$844,657.80	\$1,158,674.55		
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1	\$11,700.00	\$16,380.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1	\$856,357.80	\$1,175,054.55		